Form-A FORM OF ORDER SHEET

COULCOL		
•		
	Restoration Application No.	18/ 202 4

		Restoration Application No. 18/2024		
S.No.	. Date of order Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge		
1	2	3		
1	03.01.2024	The application for restoration of service appeal		
		no. 909/2019 submitted today by Ch. Abdur Rauf		
		Chohan Advocate. It is fixed for hearing before touring		
		Single Bench at A.Abad on Original file be		
		requisitioned.		
		By the order of Chairman		
		REGISTRAR.		
	,			
		q		

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

RA No. 18 /2014

Service Appeal No.909/2029

Mst. Naheed Akhtar daughter of Akhtar Hussain Malik, resident of CB-25, Rehmatabad, Cantt. Tehsil & District, Abbottabad.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & Others.

....RESPONDENTS

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION

INDEX

S. #	Description	Page Nos.	Annexures
1.	Application alongwith affidavit	1 to 2	·

APPELLANT...

Through;

Dated: /2023

(Ch. Abdur Rauf Chohan)
Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER Khyber Par PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Diary No. 10323

Service Appeal No.909/2019

Mst. Naheed Akhtar daughter of Akhtar Hussain Malik, resident of CB-25, Rehmatabad, Cantt. Tehsil & District, Abbottabad.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

- Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- Director, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 2. Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officer (Female), District Abbottabad.

....RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE INSTANT APPEAL.

Respectfully Sheweth;

1. That the petitioner/appellant filed an appeal under Section 4 of the Service Tribunal Act, 1974 which

was pending adjudication before this Honourable Tribunal till 16/11/2021.

2. That thereafter, the appeal was adjourned sina die on 16/11/2021 for the reason that similar matter is pending before the August Supreme Court of Pakistan now the August Supreme Court has decided the matter.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that the instant appeal No. 909/2019 may be restored on its original position.

...APPELLANT

Through;

Dated: /2023

(Ch. Abdur Rauf Chohan)
Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

AFFIDAVIT:-

I, Mst. Naheed Akhtar daughter of Akhtar Hussain Malik, resident of CB-25, Rehmatabad, Cantt. Tehsil & District, Abbottabad, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the foregoing application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Court.

DEPONENT

Ch: Abdur Rauf Chohan Advocate High Court Office 28 Lawyer's Plaza 1 0347-3146975

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Peshawa

Service Appeal No. 909

Mst. Naheed Akhtar daughter of Akhtar Hussain Malik, resident of CB-25, Rehmatabad, Cantt. Tehsil & District, Abbottabad.

VERSUS

Diary No 944

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Elementary & Secondary 1. Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

- Director, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 2. Peshawar
- District Education Officer (Female), District Abbottabad. 3.

RESPONDENTS

Filedto-day

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974, FOR DECLARATION EFFECT THAT THE APPELLANT WAS REINSTATED IN SERVICE ON 09/08/2017 AND IS ENTITLED RECEIVED TO BACK BENEFITS LE ALLOWANCES, INCREMENTS AND SENIORITY FROM TAKING OVER CHARGE OF HIS POST ON 20/08/1995

Certified to be

AND BRIDGE UP THE GAP I.E (CONTINUATION OF

SERVICE) AND ALL THE INFRINGED BENEFITS BUT Khyber Pakhunkhwa Service Tribunal. Pesharar

THE RESPONDENTS DEPARTMENT HAS FAILED TO

Appeal No. 969/2019 Naheed AKhtar's Com

22.09.2021

Mr. Abdur Rauf Chohan, Advocate, for the appellant present and sought time for preliminary hearing. Adjourned. To come up for preliminary hearing before the S.B on 16.11.2021 at Camp Court Abbottabad.

(SALAH-UD-DIN)
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

16.11.2021

Appellant present through counsel.

At the very outset request was made by the learned counsel for appellant seeking sine die adjournment of the present service appeal till the disposal of C.P.L.A pending before the Apex Court in respect of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Sacked Employees (Appointment) Act, 2012.

As such, the instant service appeal stands adjourned sine die. The appellant would be at liberty to seek restoration after decision by the Apex Court, if so desired.

- 12-01-24	
Date of Presentation of Application 03-01-24	
Number of War	(Rozina Rehman)
Copying FeeD	Member (J)
Urgent	Camp Court, A/Abad
Total Spanning	Certifie
Name of Convict	One turo copy
Date of Complection CC	R. M. N. D.
Date of Delivery of Copy 03-0/24	Rhyber Zakhtunkhwo Service Tribura
	Service Tribunal